

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4062

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

05 June 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the patient journey.

1. *Caldicott Guardian Name*
2. *Caldicott Guardian Email Address*
3. *Caldicott Guardian Telephone Number*
4. *Who within the Trust has overall ownership of the Trust's Patient Experience and/or Journey?*

1. – 3.

This role falls under the remit of the Trust Medical Director. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link:

<https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/about-us/trust-board/>

4.

This role falls under the remit of the Trust Chief Nurse. This information can be found on the Trust website using the following link:

<https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/about-us/trust-board/>

To contact members of the board, please contact the Executive secretarial team on telephone 01622 226412.

For any queries regarding the Trust Board, please contact Kevin Rowan, Trust Secretary, on telephone 01622 228 698 or email kevinrowan@nhs.net.